

EMMY® AWARDS ADVISORY

THE ENGINEERING EMMY® AWARDS HAS A NEW NAME: ENGINEERING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY EMMY AWARDS

SUBMISSION DEADLINE FOR 2022 COMPETITION IS APRIL 8

(**NOHO ARTS DISTRICT, Calif.** – March 22, 2022) — The Television Academy's Board of Governors recently approved the name change of the Engineering Emmy® Awards to the Engineering, Science & Technology Emmy Awards, better reflecting the breadth of the achievements recognized during this annual ceremony.

The submissions for the 74th Engineering, Science & Technology Emmys are now open, and the Television Academy is accepting entries through **Friday, April 8**. The Engineering, Science & Technology Emmy Awards honor an individual, a company or an organization for developments in engineering, science and technology that are either so extensive an improvement on existing methods or so innovative in nature that they materially affect the production, recording, transmission or reception of television and thereby have elevated the storytelling process.

<u>Download the 2022 Engineering, Science & Technology Emmy Awards entry form</u> from the Television Academy's website.

Recipients of the Engineering, Science & Technology Emmy, The Charles F. Jenkins Lifetime Achievement Award and the Philo T. Farnsworth Corporate Achievement Award will be selected by the Engineering, Science & Technology Awards Committee, comprised of highly qualified Academy members appointed from technically oriented Peer Groups.

Previous Engineering Emmy Award winners include Apple, AVID, Canon, Codex, Dolby Laboratories, Disney, FUJI, Netflix, NASA, Sony Corporation and YouTube.

Awards Contact:

Sheri Ebner Senior Director, Awards Television Academy ebner@televisionacademy.com 818-754-2881

Media Contact:

Stephanie Goodell Breakwhitelight (for the Television Academy) <u>stephanie@breakwhitelight.com</u> 818-462-1150